
Hello everyone,  

Today is Sunday  

The date is 27 September, 2020  

 

In the last lesson we have learnt about spelling rules of the 

present progressive 

 تعلمنا في الدرس السابق عن قواعد صياغة الفعل في زمن المضارع البسيط 

Today we will learn about the negation form of the present 

progressive.  

 في المضارع المستمر.  صيغة النفيم عن اليوم سوف نتعل

 

Remember the spelling rule:  

 

 Spelling rules: 

 When the verb ends in a silent e, we drop the e and add 
ing.  

 Example: come, coming 

  . ingونضيف   e, نحذف ال  eاذا انتهى الفعل بحرف 

 When the verb ends in ie, we change the ie to y and add 
ing.  

 Examples: tie, tying       die, dying 

 ingونضيف  yب  ie, نستبدل ال  ieاذا انتهى الفعل ب   

 When the verb ends in y, we add ing after the y.  

 Examples: study, studying        play, playing 

   yبعد ال  ing, نضيف  yعندما ينتهي الفعل ب 



 When the verb ends in consonant – vowel – consonant, we 
double the last letter and add ing.  

 Examples: sit, sitting       begin, beginning       BUT: visit, 
visiting    listen, listening 

  ساكن, نضاعف الحرف الأخير ونضيف  -علة-عندما ينتهي الفعل ب ساكن
ing 

 We never double the letter w, x, y.  

  لا نضاعفw,x,y 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Negative:        النفي 

To form negative sentence we add not after the verb to be"am/is/are"  

.  to beبعد فعل  notلنفي جملة في المضارع المستمر نضيف 

 

 

 

 

  

 

plural singular 

 

Short answers:  



4. Complete the sentences with the correct form of the verbs in brackets.  

 


